	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)  RECORDATIO' PATL  To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	11-10-2005 INT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office  103117376 ddress(es) below.
	Name of conveying party(ies):     Eric Li (10/1/2005) andMichael Yang (10/01/2005)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No  Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name  Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	Street Address:  Inventec Bldg., 66 Hou-Kang St., Shih-Lin District,  City:
	Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other	State:  Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
	A. Application or patent number(s):     A. Patent Application No.(s)     This application  Additional numbers attached?	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  Yes X No
11/09/2005 DBYRME 01 FC:8021	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Peter F. Corless EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP  Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 64405(71987) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874  00000235 041105 29242021  40.00 DA  City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02205 Phone Number: (617) 439-4444 Fax Number: (617) 439-4170 Email Address: PCorless@eapdlaw.com  9. Signature:  Peter F. Corless - 33,860 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name Peter F. Corless  November 2, 2005  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Lin an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 14  Dated: November 2, 2005  Signature:	150, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below.

515239

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the

**RECORDED: 11/02/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017188 FRAME: 0841

3